### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radialpoint Safecare Acquisition Co. # One LLC		112/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radialpoint SafeCare USA LLC
Street Address:	2050 Bleury Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3A 2J5
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77177585	ENABLED BY HIWIRED SMART TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77493486	HIWIRED
Serial Number:	77493488	HIWIRED
Serial Number:	78675530	HIWIRED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900122931

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipmtl@osler.com Correspondent Name: Sofia Aguilar

1000 de la Gauchetiere St West Address Line 1:

Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

Montreal, CANADA M5X 1B8 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1114107 (TM-HIWIRE)

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0805** 

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Aguilar
Signature:	/Sofia Aguilar/
Date:	12/17/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=amendment#page1.tif source=amendment#page2.tif source=amendment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0806



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RADIALPOINT SAFECARE ACQUISITION CO. # ONE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADIALPOINT SAFECARE ACQUISITION CO. # ONE LLC" TO "RADIALPOINT SAFECARE USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

4628020 8100

081196704

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 7026920

DATE: 12-16-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0807



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RADIALPOINT SAFECARE USA LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

4628020 8300

081196704

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7026923

DATE: 12-16-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 12/15/2008 FILED 04:41 PM 12/15/2008 SRV 081196704 - 4628020 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	a Liability Company.	
Radialpoint Safeca	re Acquisition Co. # One LLC	
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited li	ability company is hereby amend
The name of the li	mited liability company shall be:	
Radialpoint SafeC	are USA LLC	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF the undersigned	l have executed this Certificate of
		, A.D. 2008
****	day or	, A.D. 2008
		, A.D. 2008
	Ву:	Authorized Person(s)
		na

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0809

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008**